

12/18/2014

1

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

Pass

Legislation Details

File #:	14-1	1516	Version: 1				
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Adopted		
File created:	12/1	2/2014		In control:	Real Estate Development Co	ommittee	
On agenda:	12/1	8/2014		Final action:	12/18/2014		
Title:	Authority to amend Easement Agreement dated May 4, 2000, between the District and Commonwealth Edison Company on 9.370 acres of District real estate located east of Lawndale Avenue from a point north of the Des Plaines River on Main Channel Parcel 35.05 in McCook to a point south of the Main Channel on Main Channel Parcel 34.03 in Summit to allow for the installation, maintenance, operation and removal of 128kv electrical transmission lines. Consideration shall be a document preparation fee of \$2,500.00						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. C	1. ComEd CWE Easement - McCook Dev Bd. Ltr. Dec 18					
Date	Ver.	Action By	y	Acti	on	Result	
12/18/2014	1	Board of	f Commissioners	App	proved	Pass	

Recommended

Committee of the Whole